

## Spada Partners renews its partnership with Arte Fiera Bologna and establishes the Spada Partners Award

Milan, 31st January 2023 – Spada Partners, professional association based in Milan, Bologna and Rome, renews, for the second consecutive year, its partnership with Arte Fiera Bologna.

Moreover, the Firm, as part of the Corporate Social Responsibility - through Roberto Spada, Managing Partner and collector - confirms its commitment to support contemporary art by introducing a new dimension: the Spada Partners Award.

The recognition aims to support an artist, regardless of nationality, age or discipline, through the acquisition of a work. The awarded work will be selected thanks to its ability to provide a key to understanding the times we live in: "a work of art must speak to the viewer even before he knows the artist", says Roberto Spada. The winning work will be permanently exhibited in the Milan offices, where a unique collection of contemporary art is set up, blending perfectly with the environment and that can be admired both by collaborators and customers.

## The Jury:

Roberto Spada, Managing Partner Spada Partners and collector Chiara Massimello, Art Consultant Rischa Paterlini, Independent curator Luigi Cerutti, Chief Executive Officer Il Giornale dell'Arte

Spada Partners, which by history and attitude is today a point of reference in tax consultancy for enterprises and families, it deals with administrative, tax and corporate consultancy, corporate restructuring, assistance in Private Equity fund operations, as well as collaboration with Financial Advisors in acquisitions, sales, mergers and corporate finance transactions.

---

Spada Partners is a professional association based in Milan, Bologna and Rome, that works in the financial, tax and corporate advisory. The professionals are active both in the domestic and the international market providing their clients with guidance especially in tax planning and in managing complex turnaround operations, including the execution of the tax and financial due diligences.

For information: marketude - tel. 02 3659 4085 – <a href="www.marketude.it">www.marketude.it</a> Silvia Pavone - cell. +39 347 7307902 – <a href="s.pavone@marketude.it">s.pavone@marketude.it</a> Massimo Mendola – cell. +39 338 4374787 – <a href="ufficiostampa@marketude.it">ufficiostampa@marketude.it</a> Amalia Di Carlo - cell. +39 349 5680629 - <a href="ufficiostampa@marketude.it">ufficiostampa@marketude.it</a>

TAX / FINANCE / M&A

SPADA PARTNERS
Associazione Professionale
Corso Italia 22, 20122 Milano
tel. 02 76 01 41 81, fax 02 78 11 78
spadapartners@spadapartners.it
www.spadapartners.it